6
43
1
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 431
431
Semiconductors – Discretes
S
em

1K+250+100+25+1+
Price Each
Order CodeMftrs. List No.
SD57
Ì Special 25V technology for low voltage supplies
Ì Lowest forward drop of any rectifier gives lower losses
Ì Guaranteed repetitive ruggedness, typically 1A repetition reverse surge capability
TO-220AB
@
SOD-59
2A to 160A
SOD-6 ISOTOP
TO-220AB SOT-223
TO-247
STPS160H100TVISOTOP2 1000800.681002 1 2 52 8 0
STPS80H100TVISOTOP2 7 0 0400.651002 1 2 52 4 0
STPS60L40CWTO-247200300.5402 3 52 3 0
STPS4045CWTO-247220150.57452 3 52 2 0
STPS40L40CWTO-247200200.49402 3 02 2 0
STPS40L15CWTO-247310190.36152 3 02 2 0
STPS3045GD2-PAK200300.63452 2 52 1 5
STPS30L60CWTO-247230150.6602 3 02 1 5
STPS3060CWTO-2472 2 0 0150.65602 3 02 1 5
STPS3045CGD2-PAK220150.57452 3 02 1 5
STPS30L40CWTO-247220150.5402 3 02 1 5
STPS30L40CTTO-220AB2 2 2 0150.5402 3 02 1 5
STPS80L15CYMAX247600400.43152 6 02 1 4
STPS20H100CGD2-PAK2 2 5 0100.641002 3 02 1 0
STPS20H100CTTO-220AB2 2 5 0100.641002 3 02 1 0
STPS20L60CTTO-220AB220100.6602 3 02 1 0
STPS2060CTTO-220AB200100.67602 3 02 1 0
STPS20L25CTTO-220AB200100.35252 3 02 1 0
STPS15L25DTO-220AC200150.35253015
STPS10L60DTO-220AC220100.6603010
STPS10L25DTO-220AC200100.35253010
STPS8H100DTO-220AC25080.58100308
STPS640CFISOWATT2202 7 530.57402 1 02 3
1N5822DO-201AD8030.52540103
1N5821DO-201AD8030.530103
1N5820DO-201AD8030.47520103
STPS340USOD-67530.5740103
1N5819DO-412510.640101
1N5818DO-412510.5530101
1N5817DO-412510.4520101
STPS0560ZSOD-1235.50.50.56020.5
STPS0540ZSOD-1235.50.50.54020.5
Mftrs. List No.Package
Ifsm
A
If
A
Vf
V
Vrrm
V
If (rms)
A
If (av)
A
996-440STPS8H100D
996-439STPS80H100TV
527-191STPS640CF
527-180STPS630CF
302-3035STPS80L15CY
302-3023STPS80H100C
165-505STPS60L40CW
165-499STPS40L40CW
935-220STPS40L15CW
935-219STPS4045CW
935-207¿..STPS340U
302-3011STPS30L60CW
996-415 †STPS30L40CT
935-189STPS30L40CW